## SUN CITY FESTIVAL COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION PLAYER/PITCHER LIABILITY RELEASE FORM

**Event: January 2018 SCF Softball Tournament** 

As a guest of the Sun City Festival Community Association, I agree to legally waive, release and discharge any claims for damages for personal injury, death, or property which I may have or which may accrue to me as a result of participation in any activity associated with the Sun City Festival Community Association. This release is intended to discharge in advance the governing Board of Directors of Sun City Festival Community Association and Pulte Homes, Inc. It is understood that activities associated with this event involves an element of risk and danger of accidents, and knowing those risks, I hereby assume those risks. It is further agreed that this waiver, release and assumption of risk is to be on my heirs and assigns. I agree to indemnify and hold the above named persons or entities harmless from any loss, liability, damage, cost or expense which may incur as a result of my death, or injury, or property damage that I may sustain while participating in any/all Sun City Festival Community Association activities.

AS A PITCHER I UNDERSTAND THAT IT IS MANDATORY THAT I WEAR PROTECTIVE MASK IN THIS TOURNAMENT. OTHER PROTECTIVED GEAR IS RECOMMENDED: SHIN GUARDS, CHEST PROTECTOR OR OTHER PROTECTIVE GEAR WHICH WILL HELPS PREVENT INJURY.

Team Name:		
Player's Name Printed:	Player's Signature:	Date:

<del></del>	
<del></del>	